HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 17-

	Introduced by	Council	Member	
--	---------------	---------	--------	--

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE COUNCIL STRATEGIC INITIATIVES OF COMPLETE STREETS, COMPLETE COMMUNITIES, AND TENNYSON CORRIDOR AND THE ADOPTION OF TWO-YEAR ACTION PLANS FOR FISCAL YEARS 2018 AND 2019.

WHEREAS, The City Council has four priorities of Safe, Clean, Green, Thrive, and two supporting goals of Fiscal Sustainability and Organizational Health; and,

WHEREAS, these priorities underscore the kind of Hayward the Council wants to strive for; and,

WHEREAS, at their November 2016 Priority Setting Retreat, the City Council identified three strategic initiatives to further City progress toward the four Council priorities; and,

WHEREAS, each strategic initiative includes two-year action plans detailing the goals, objectives, and performance measures for that initiative; and,

WHEREAS, staff interdepartmental teams have developed the two-year action plans and have presented them to the City Council, Planning Commission and various Council Standing Committees for feedback and review; and,

WHEREAS, staff will provide Council with six-month status updates on the progress being made toward each strategic initiative; and,

WHEREAS, all information detailing the Strategic Initiatives can be found in the June 13, 2017 and June 20, 2017 reports to the City Council, incorporated by reference herein,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the City Council of the City of Hayward adopts the Strategic Initiatives and two-year action plans for Complete Streets, Complete Communities, and Tennyson Corridor.

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA	, 2017
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	

ATTACHMENT II

AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
	ATTEST: City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED A	S TO FORM:
City Attorney	of the City of Hayward